



Annex Products (Quad Lock) Como Centre, Level 3, Suite 6A, 299 Toorak Rd, South Yarra VIC 3141, Australia Phone: +61 3 9069 9698 info@quadlock.com.au

Supplier's Declaration of Conformity

We, Annex Products Pty Ltd at Level 3 Suite 6A, 299 Toorak Rd, South Yarra, VIC 3141, Australia, certify that:

Model No	Product Description
QLA-MOT-USB	Moto USB Charger

has been manufactured by Shenzhen Topwell Technology Co. Ltd and tested by Shenzhen ZKT Technology Co. Ltd. and comply with applicable requirements of EU and UK Directives

EMC Directive 2014/30/EU and LVD Directive 2014/35/EU as well as UK Legislation – Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016

EN 50498:2010,

EN 55032:2015+A11:2020, EN 55035:2017+A11:2020,

EN 61000-3-2:2019, EN 61000-3-3:2013/A1:2019,

EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020,

BS EN 50498:2010, BS EN IEC 62368-1:2020+A11:2020

RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and (EU) 2015/863 as well as WEEE Directive 2012/19/EU

Signature:

Name:Nish ParabTitle:Regulatory Compliance OfficerOn behalf of:Annex Products Pty Ltd, AustraliaEmail:compliance@quadlock.com.au